

ATE OF



Addendum No. 1

DATE: Wednesday, January 3, 2019

PROJECT: City of Pharr International Bridge Facility Expansion and Renovations

PROJECT NO: 971704/ 1819-70-510-C007-395 CSP

LOCATION: Pharr, Texas

FROM: Laura N. Warren, The Warren Group Architects, Inc.

The following revisions and clarifications shall be considered part of the record contract documents dated December 12, 2019 for the above referenced project and included in the contract amount. All general notes and specifications shall apply to this addendum. Where provisions of the following supplementary data differ from those of the original Contract Documents, this Addendum shall govern and take precedence.

Specifications

Item No. 1: Clarification: Landscaping Drawings. Reference Specification Section 01 21 00

Allowances. Allowance No 2: Lump-Sum Allowance: Include the sum of \$45,000.00 for Landscape and Irrigation Design, Materials and Installation. This allowance includes material cost, receiving, handling, installation, and

Contractor overhead and profit.

Item No. 2: Clarification: Chain Link Fences and Gates. Reference Specification Section

02444 Chain Link Fences and Gates. Delete this section.

ISSUED BY:

Laura N. Warren, AlA

The Warren Group Architects, Inc.

Attachments:

N/A

THE WARREN GROUP ARCHITECTS, INC.

City of Pharr International Bridge Facility Expansion and Renovations 971704

Distribution:

Bidding General Contractors City of Pharr Authorized Representatives File